
Proposed Elections and Referenda Dates for Fall 2019 - Winter 2020
Elections AUS


I. FALL 2019 BY-ELECTIONS (DEPARTMENTAL)

	Activity
	Date

	ListServ Announcement (By Department)
	By Monday, 23 September 2019

	Nomination Period
	Thursday, 26 September 2019 to Wednesday, 2 October 2019

	Nomination Extension Period (Conditional)
	Thursday, 3 October 2019 to Friday, 4 October 2019

	Verification of Campaign Materials
	Friday, 4 October 2019 @17h

	Campaign Period
	Monday, 7 October 2019 to Friday, 11 October 2019

	Polling Period
	Tuesday, 15 October 2019 to Thursday, 17 October 2019

	Results Announced
	Tuesday, 17 October 2019 @17h





II. FALL 2019 REFERENDUM

	Activity
	Date

	ListServ Announcement
	Monday 7 October 2019 and Monday 21 October 2019 *

	Referendum Question Due (Initiated by Council or Members)
	Friday, 25 October 2019

	Referendum Committee Signatures
	Wednesday, 6 November 2019

	Verification of Campaign Materials
	Friday, 8 November 2019

	Campaign Period
	Monday, 11 November 2019 to Friday, 15 November 2019

	Polling Period
	Monday, 18 November 2019 to Wednesday, 20 November 2019

	Results Announced
	Wednesday, 20 November 2019 @ 17h






III. WINTER 2020 ELECTIONS (GENERAL)

	Activity
	Date

	ListServ Announcement
	Monday, 27 January 2020

	Nomination Period
	Thursday, 30 January 2020 to Wednesday, 5 February 2020

	Nomination Extension Period (Conditional)
	Thursday, 6 February 2020 to Friday, 7 February 2020

	Verification of Campaign Materials
	Friday, 7 February 2020 @17h

	Campaign Period
	Monday, 10 February 2020 to Friday, 14 February 2020

	Polling Period
	Monday, 17 February 2020 to Wednesday, 19 February 2020

	Results Announced
	Wednesday, 19 February 2020 @ 17h





IV. WINTER 2020 REFERENDUM

	Activity
	Date

	ListServ Announcement
	Monday, 10 February and Monday, 17 February 2020

	Referendum Question Due (Initiated by Council or Members)
	Friday, 21 February 2020

	Referendum Committee Signatures
	Wednesday, 26 February 2020

	Verification of Campaign Materials
	Friday, 28 February 2020

	Campaign Period
	Monday, 9 March 2020 to Friday, 13 March 2020

	Polling Period
	Monday, 16 March 2020 to Wednesday, 18 March 2020

	Results Announced
	Wednesday, 18 March 2020 @17h




V. WINTER 2020 ELECTIONS (DEPARTMENTAL)

	Activity
	Date

	Confirmation of Elections
	Friday, 17 January 2020

	ListServ Announcement (By Department)
	Monday, 9 March 2020

	Nomination Period
	Monday, 16 March 2020 to Friday, 20 March 2020

	Nomination Extension Period (Conditional)
	Monday, 23 March 2020 to Tuesday, 24 March 2020

	Verification of Campaign Materials
	Tuesday, 24 March 2020 @ 17h

	Campaign Period
	Wednesday, 25 March 2020 to Tuesday, 31 March 2020

	Polling Period
	Wednesday, 1 April 2020 to 3 April 2020

	Results Announced
	Friday, 3 April 2020 @17h





*21 October may be an Election Day holiday at McGill. 

